
Fri 3-Sep-10 Manchester Congress

Tue 14-Sep-10 Holme Valley Hudd Bishops Watkinson 1

Wed 15-Sep-10 NethertonWB2 Wakefield

Wed 15-Sep-10 NethertonWB3 NethertonWB1

Wed 15-Sep-10 David Browns Hudd Knights

Fri 17-Sep-10 Bradford Congress

Tue 21-Sep-10 Holme Valley Wakefield Examiner 1

Wed 22-Sep-10 West Bretton Calderdale

Wed 22-Sep-10 David Browns Hudd Rooks {Netherton bye]

Watkinson 2

Wed 29-Sep-10 Wakefield Hudd Knights

Wed 29-Sep-10 NethertonWB1 Holme Valley

Wed 29-Sep-10 NethertonWB2 NethertonWB3

Thu 30-Sep-10 Hudd Bishops David Browns

Fri 1-Oct-10 Whitby Congress

Wed 6-Oct-10 Wakefield David Browns Examiner 2

Wed 6-Oct-10 Calderdale Holme Valley

Wed 6-Oct-10 Netherton West Bretton [Hudd Rooks bye]

Watkinson 3

Tue 12-Oct-10 Holme Valley David Browns

Wed 13-Oct-10 NethertonWB1 Wakefield

Wed 13-Oct-10 NethertonWB2 Hudd Bishops

Wed 13-Oct-10 NethertonWB3 Hudd Knights

Tue 19-Oct-10 Holme Valley Netherton Examiner 3

Wed 20-Oct-10 David Browns Calderdale

Thu 21-Oct-10 Hudd Rooks Wakefield [West Bretton bye]

Fri 22-Oct-10 Scarborough Congress

Wed 27-Oct-10 Half Term

Thu 28-Oct-10 Indiv KO Rd 1 Half Term

Watkinson 4

Wed 3-Nov-10 Wakefield David Browns

Wed 3-Nov-10 NethertonWB1 NethertonWB2

Thu 4-Nov-10 Hudd Knights Holme Valley

Thu 4-Nov-10 Hudd Bishops NethertonWB3

Fri 5-Nov-10 Hull Congress

Examiner 4

Wed 10-Nov-10 Calderdale Hudd Rooks

Wed 10-Nov-10 Netherton David Browns

Wed 10-Nov-10 West Bretton Holme Valley [Wakefield bye]

Sun 14-Nov-10 Bolton Rapidplay

Huddersfield & District Chess Association

Fixtures 2010 - 2011



Watkinson 5

Tue 16-Nov-10 Holme Valley NethertonWB2

Wed 17-Nov-10 NethertonWB3 Wakefield

Wed 17-Nov-10 David Browns NethertonWB1

Thu 18-Nov-10 Hudd Knights Hudd Bishops

Sat 20-Nov-10 British Rapid Halifax

Examiner 5

Wed 24-Nov-10 David Browns West Bretton

Wed 24-Nov-10 Wakefield Calderdale

Thu 25-Nov-10 Hudd Rooks Netherton [Holme Valley bye]

Fri 26-Nov-10 Preston Congress

Watkinson 6

Wed 1-Dec-10 Wakefield Hudd Bishops postponed to 15th Dec

Wed 1-Dec-10 NethertonWB1 Hudd Knights postponed to 15th Dec

Wed 1-Dec-10 NethertonWB2 David Browns postponed to 15th Dec

Wed 1-Dec-10 NethertonWB3 Holme Valley postponed to 15th Dec

Sun 5-Dec-10 Bury Rapidplay

Examiner 6

Tue 7-Dec-10 Holme Valley David Browns

Wed 8-Dec-10 Netherton Wakefield

Wed 8-Dec-10 West Bretton Hudd Rooks [Calderdale bye]

Tue 14-Dec-10 Free Week can be used for postponements {8 days notice}

Wed 15-Dec-10 see matches 1st Dec

Thu 16-Dec-10

Tue 21-Dec-10 Xmas

Thu 6-Jan-11 Xmas

Fri 7-Jan-11 York Congress

Tue 11-Jan-11

Wed 12-Jan-11

Thu 13-Jan-11 Indiv KO Rd 2

Watkinson 7

Tue 18-Jan-11 Holme Valley Wakefield

Wed 19-Jan-11 David Browns NethertonWB3

Thu 20-Jan-11 Hudd Bishops NethertonWB1

Thu 20-Jan-11 Hudd Knights NethertonWB2

Sun 23-Jan-11 Nottingham Rapidplay

Bill Lumley 1

Tue 25-Jan-11

Wed 26-Jan-11

Sat 29-Jan-11 Jorvik Rapidplay

Examiner 7

Wed 2-Feb-11 Wakefield West Bretton

Wed 2-Feb-11 Calderdale Netherton

Thu 3-Feb-11 Hudd Rooks Holme Valley [David Browns bye]

Sun 6-Feb-11 Stockport Rapidplay



Watkinson Finals 1

Wed 9-Feb-11 NethertonWB1 Hudd Bishops

Wed 9-Feb-11 NethertonWB2 Hudd Knights

Wed 9-Feb-11 David Browns Holme Valley

Wed 9-Feb-11 Wakefield NethertonWB3

Mon 14-Feb-11 Valentines' Day

Watkinson Finals 2

Tue 15-Feb-11 Holme Valley Netherton WB3

Wed 16-Feb-11 NethertonWB2 NethertonWB1

Wed 16-Feb-11 David Browns Wakefield

Thu 17-Feb-11 Hudd Bishops Hudd Knights

Bill Lumley 2

Tue 22-Feb-11 Half Term

Wed 23-Feb-11 Half Term

Thu 24-Feb-11 Half Term

Sat 26-Feb-11 Doncaster Congress??

Watkinson Finals 3

Wed 2-Mar-11 Wakefield Holme Valley

Wed 2-Mar-11 Netherton WB3 David Browns

Thu 3-Mar-11 Hudd Knights NethertonWB1

Thu 3-Mar-11 Hudd Bishops NethertonWB2

Tue 8-Mar-11 Bill Lumley Finals

Wed 9-Mar-11

Thu 10-Mar-11

Fri 11-Mar-11 Blackpool

TeamKO 1

Wed 16-Mar-11 1.David Browns Wakefield

Wed 16-Mar-11 2.West Bretton Calderdale

Wed 16-Mar-11 3.Netherton Holme Valley {Huddersfield bye}

TeamKO semis

Wed 23-Mar-11 winner of match 1 v winner of match2

Wed 23-Mar-11 winner of 3 v Huddersfield Tues if HV win3. Wed if Neth win

Fri 25-Mar-11

TeamKO Final

Wed 30-Mar-11 winner of match1 v2,  v winner of 3 v Hudd

Sat 2-Apr-11 Nottingham Congress

Tue 5-Apr-11

Wed 6-Apr-11

Thu 7-Apr-11 Indiv KO Finals



Fri 8-Apr-11 Huddersfield Congress

Tue 12-Apr-11 Free Week can be used for postponements {8 days notice}

Wed 13-Apr-11

Thu 14-Apr-11 ******GENERAL           MEETING******

Tue 19-Apr-11 Easter

Wed 20-Apr-11 Easter

Thu 21-Apr-11 Easter

Fri 22-Apr-11 Good Friday Easter


